14-23-0x

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6730/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 1,02732	1.35 COOR THE ALLACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF COPY THEREOF.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fred H. Burbank	Name: _Vascular Control Systems, Inc.	
Michael L. Jones	Name.	
Greig E. Altieri	Internal Address:	
Guillermo Elizondo-Riojas		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 32236-F Paseo Adelanto	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.	
Other		
	City: San Juan Capistrano State: CA Zip: 92675	
04/16/2004, 04/09/2004, 04/09/2004, 04/19/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🕡 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/718,222	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00	
Name:Edward J. Lynch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be obarged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Duono Morrio I I D	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	04-1679	
One Market, Spear Tower, Ste. 2000		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Edward J. Lynch, Reg. No. 24,422	Thank Aprid Down	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

/27/2004 ECOOPER 00000181 041679

40.00 00

F0:6025

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by, Assignors, Fred H. Burbank of Laguna Niguel, California; Michael L. Jones of San Clemente, California, Greig E. Altieri of Laguna Beach, California; and Guillermo Elizondo-Riojas of Monterrey, N.L. Mexico, to VASCULAR CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC., a California Corporation, Assignee, of San Juan Capistrano, California.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful UTERINE ARTERY OCCLUSION DEVICE WITH CERVICAL RECEPTACLE, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent filed on November 20, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/718,222.

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said

1

Atty. Docket No. R0368-03100 Serial No. 10/718,222 invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Assignors	
4/16/2004 Date	Fred H. Burbank
<u>4/9/04</u> Date	Michael L. Jones
4/9/09 Date	Greig E. Altieri
Date	Guillermo Elizondo-Riojas

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by, Assignors, Fred H. Burbank of Laguna Niguel, California; Michael L. Jones of San Clemente, California, Greig E. Altieri of Laguna Beach, California; and Guillermo Elizondo-Riojas of Monterrey, N.L. Mexico, to VASCULAR CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC., a California Corporation, Assignee, of San Juan Capist ano, California.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful UTERINE ARTERY O CLUSION DEVICE WITH CERVICAL RECEPTACLE, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent filed on November 20, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/718,222.

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and ransfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assignees vill do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said

1

Atty. Docket No. R0368-03100 Serial No. 10/718,222 invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, cort nuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Assignors	
Date	Fred H. Burbank
Date	Michael L. Jones
Date	Greig E. Altieri
Opril 7,2004 Date	Guillermo Elizondo-Riojas

2

Atty, Docket No. R0368-03100 Serial No. 10/718,222

04/19/2004 MON 17:39 [TX/RX NO 8661]